Rev. 12.1.23
2
I started Marshall Best Security Corporation in 2004 in order to continue a long family tradition of
providing high quality locking products with unequaled customer service at competitive prices. The
innovative spirit that enabled my grandfather Frank Best to invent the Small Format Interchangeable
Core back in 1924 is still alive at MBS today.
Our focus is upon excelling at that which my family understood was the vital element for success;
competent, gracious customer service.  Even the smallest order receives the same high level of

to quickly unlock the inside lever could be hazardous or even fatal.
FUNCTIONS
How To Order
Model Series Backset Function Code Lever Handle Finish Strike Options
MB1A 3 01 #14 626 S1
MB1A 2 - 2 3/8” See Function #14 605 S1 - ANSI  AL - Abrasive Lever
I/C Core 3 - 2 3/4” Chart #15 606 Strike LL - Lead Lined
   #16 613 S2 -  RQE - Request to Exit
MB1CA    622 T Strike NOTE: Specify Inside
I/C Core    625  (I), Outside (O), or
clutching    626   Both (B) for AL option
      SCH - Cylinder Accepts
      Schlage® Large Format
      Interchangeable Core
If not specified at time of order, the default will be 2 3/4” backset, 15 Lever, 626 Finish,
S1 Strike. MB1-093K drop-in door adaptor kit for Best 9K hole prep is available
and sold separately.
The following items are purchased separately:
MB1-3/4-finish    3/4” throw fire door deadlatch (605, 606, 612, 613, 622, 630)
MB1-L4-3-3/4      Extension link for 3.3/4” backset latch
MB1-L5-5              Extension link for 5” backset latch
H1 function requires special core and Hotel throw member 25647 7-pin, 25648 6-pin.
Electromechanical Functions
Special Functions
8
•   Through-bolt interlocking chassis to increase torque resistance.
•   Threaded outside rose adjustable for door thickness without removing keyed lever.
•   Independent return springs in both side hubs provide extra resistance to lever sag.
•   Snap-on roses with no exposed mounting screws.
•   Internal steel mechanisms are corrosion treated for normal atmospheric conditions.
•   Reversible for either hand of door.
•   MB2S Lever Series with non-I/C standard cylinder
•   MBK2I Knob Series with non-I/C standard cylinder
FEATURES
MB2A Series
ANSI Grade 2
Heavy Duty
Lever Locks
Knob Locks
MBK2
Knob Series
9
MB2A Series Lever Locks
FUNCTIONS
Single Keyed Functions
Double Keyed* Functions
10
MB2A Series Lever Locks
FUNCTIONS
Double Keyed* Functions (continued)
Keyless Functions
11
MB2A Series Lever Locks
FUNCTIONS
How To Order
Model Series Backset Function Code Lever Handle Finish Strike Options
MB2A 3 01 #14 626 S1
MB2A 2 - 2 3/8” See Function #14 605 S1 - ANSI  AL - Abrasive Lever
  3 - 2 3/4” Chart #15 606 Strike LL - Lead Lined
   #16 612 S2 -  RQE - Request to Exit
    613 T Strike NOTE: Specify Inside
    622  (I), Outside (O), or
    625  Both (B) for AL option
    626  SCH - Cylinder Accepts
      Schlage® Large Format
      Interchangeable Core
Special Functions
S1-7/8-finish        3/4’ throw fire door deadlatch (605, 606, 612, 613, 622, 630)
MB2-L4-3-3/4      Extension link for 3-3/4” backset latch
MB2-L5-5              Extension link for 5” backset latch
12
Mortise Locks

20
FUNCTIONS
How To Order Small Format IC
Model Series Backset Function Code Finish Optional
MBT 3 K 626 —
MBT - 2 - 2 3/8” See Function 605 DB - Drive in Deadbolt
Grade 1 3 - 2 3/4” Chart 606 DL - Deadlatch
   613
MBT2 -   622
Grade 2   625
   626
How To Order Grade 1 Standard Cylinder
Model Series Cylinder Backset Function Code Finish Optional
MBT SCH 3 K 626 —
How To Order Grade 2 Standard Cylinder
Model Series Backset Cylinder Function Code Finish Optional
MBT2 3 SCH K 626 —
* Attention: Locksets that secure both sides of the door are controlled by
building codes and the Life Safety Codes. In an emergency situation, failure
to quickly unlock the deadbold could be hazardous or even fatal.
Specifications for MBT Series
21
Features:
How To Order
Options:
•   Solid brass case - Satin chromium plated case
•   Stainless steel double ball locking
•   4” and 5” shackles also available
Series Shackle Material Shackle Length Options Function (optional)
Z4 B=Brass 0 = 3/4” D = Drilled KR = Key Retained
Z5 S = Stainless Steel 1 = 1 1/2” (Steel) for Clevis
Z6  1 = 1 1/8” (Brass) C = Clevis
  2 = 2” B = 9” Brass
  3 = 3” Chain
  4 = 4” S = 9” Steel
  5 = 5” Chain
•   Brass Shackles
•   Z5F1 1-1/8” Brass Frangible Shackle
•   Chains and Clevis
•   Special Stamped with customer logo
•   Weather covers
•   Safety locks
Z Series Padlocks
Z4 Series
Z5 Series
Z6 Series
22
Q1100
Q1200
Specifications
Doors & Preparations
Certifications
Center Case
Strikes
Dogging
Fasteners
Sex Bolts (SNB)
Device Centerline from
Finished Floor
Latch Bolt
Handing
Cylinders
Trim
•  For all types of single and double doors with/without a mullion.•  For new or retrofit installation into other manufacturers’ devices.•  1-3/4” to 2-1/4” thick, up to 4’ wide opening; for thicker doors, consult factory.•  Furnished standard for 1-3/4” thick, 3’ wide opening.
•  UL listed for UL305 and ANSI A156.3-2008 Grade 1 Panic Hardware.
•  Fire rated for 3-Hour Fire Exit Hardware, conforms to UL10C and UBC7-2.
•  Universal center case, heavy wrought steel and sintered metal parts.•  Device functions field selectable by removal of drive screw in back of center
     case and determined by adaptation with type of trim.
•  No. Q106 roller type furnished standard.
•  NOT available on Fire Exit Hardware.
•  Dogging options available for LD, CD, ED (ELR).
•  Flat/Hex key dogging standard.
•  Machine screws furnished standard.
•  Specify sheet metal screws or wood screws when required.
•  Required when used with wood, composite or non-reinforced hollow metal
     doors. For EO device, specify 8-1024 (#10-24) SNB. For device with trim,
     specify 2-1024 (#10-24) SNB.
•  39-5/8” (1006mm)
•  Stainless Steel, deadlocking, 3/4”” (19mm) throw.
•  Device non-handling except for Double Cylinder option.
     For Double Cylinder, specify handing when required.
•  Trim field reversible.
•  NOT furnished standard, specity when required.
•  The device & trim are sold separately, easy to mix and match.
Specifications